

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 62 of 2019 (New S.T. No.73/2019)

CNR No.WBHW09-000514-2019

Order No. 02, dated 03.02.2023:

Today is fixed for for evidence.

All the 03 (three) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Addl. PP-incharge is present.

No CSW turned up today. A report has been received from Shyampur P.S. that the CSW-1 namely, Jamsar @ Jamsed Kha has expired on 17.04.2022.

The report is accepted being satisfactory. The CSW-1 namely, Jamsar @ Jamsed Kha be expunged from the witness list of the prosecution.

To date (04.02.2023) for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

-

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Memo No. /ADJ(2)/ Ulu/20

Dated:

Copy of order dated 02.02.2023 forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia for information.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)