

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)
S.T. No. 62/2019 (New S.T. No. 73/2019)
(CNR No:WBHW09-000514-2019)**

Order No. 23, dated 25.03.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 and 4.

All the three accused persons viz. 1. Abed Ali Khan, 2. Jabeda Ali Khan and 3. Asmat Ali Khan on court bail is present by filing hajira.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. APP is also present by filing hajira.

CSW-2 viz. Supiya Khatun is examined as PW-3. PW-3 is examined in chief in part. Examination-in-chief of PW – 3 is deferred on the prayer of prosecution.

Fix (**25.07.2025**) for appearance and further evidence of PW-3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.